#### STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

## 2008 No. 2562

## **CIVIL AVIATION**

# The Air Navigation (Jersey) Order 2008

*Made - - - 9th October 2008* 

Coming into force in accordance with article 1

### THE AIR NAVIGATION (JERSEY) ORDER 2008

- 1. Citation and commencement
- 2. Revocation
- 3. Interpretation
- 4. Application of the Air Navigation Order 2005
- Application of Interpretation (Jersey) Law 1954 Signature

SCHEDULE —

PART 1 — Provisions applied

Article 1 (Citation and Commencement) Article 3 (Aircraft to be...

PART 2 — Modifications

- 1. In article 1, omit "and shall come into force on...
- 2. For article 3 substitute—(1) Subject to paragraph (2), an aircraft shall not fly...
- 3. In article 5— (a) omit paragraphs (2) and (4);
- 4. For article 8 substitute— An aircraft shall not fly unless— (a) there is in...
- 5. (1) Article 19 is modified as follows.
- 6. In article 20— (a) in paragraph (1), for regulations substitute...
- 7. In article 25, omit paragraphs (2) to (15).
- 8. For article 26 substitute—(1) A person shall not act as a member of...
- 9. In article 36— (a) in paragraph (1)(a), omit ", granted...
- 10. In the heading to article 46, omit "which are registered...
- 11. In article 46, omit "is registered elsewhere than in the...
- 12. In the heading to article 48, omit "registered elsewhere than...
- 13. In article 48— (a) in paragraph (1), omit "registered elsewhere...
- 14. In article 49— (a) for paragraph (2) substitute—
- 15. For article 50 and its heading substitute—Responsibilities of aircraft...
- 16. In article 55, omit paragraph (6).

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

- 17. In the heading to article 60, omit "-aircraft registered elsewhere...
- 18. (1) Article 60 is modified as follows.
- 19. For article 61 substitute— On any flight in which an airborne collision avoidance system...
- 20. In article 62—(a) in paragraph (1), omit "by paragraph...
- 21. For article 63 and its heading substitute— Aircraft in flight...
- 22. In article 65—(a) in paragraphs (1) and (3), omit...
- 23. (1) Article 66 is modified as follows.
- 24. (1) Article 67 is modified as follows.
- 25. In article 69— (a) in paragraph (1)(a) and (1)(b), for...
- 26. (1) Article 70 is modified as follows.
- 27. In article 71— (a) in paragraph (1)(a), for "paragraphs (2)...
- 28. In article 80— (a) in paragraph (1), in both places...
- 29. After article 80, insert— Air races and contests No person may take part in any air race or...
- 30. In article 86— (a) in paragraph (1), for "the law...
- 31. (1) Article 88 is modified as follows.
- 32. In article 90, for "regulations" substitute "Order".
- 33. In article 91— (a) in paragraph (1), for "paragraphs (2),...
- 34. (1) Article 92 is modified as follows.
- 35. In the heading to article 93, omit "or article 140"....
- 36. In article 93—(a) in paragraph (1), for "to which...
- 37. (1) Article 94 is modified as follows.
- 38. In article 95—(a) in paragraph (1), for the words...
- 39. (1) Article 96 is modified as follows.
- 40. In the heading to article 97, omit ", gliders".
- 41. (1) Article 97 is modified as follows.
- 42. For article 98(2) substitute—(2) The person in charge of...
- 43. In article 99— (a) for paragraph (1) substitute—
- 44. (1) Article 100 is modified as follows.
- 45. For article 102 substitute— A person shall not provide an air traffic control service...
- 46. For article 103 substitute—(1) In the case of an aerodrome in respect of...
- 47. (1) Article 105 is modified as follows.
- 48. (1) Article 107 is modified as follows.
- 49. For article 108 and its heading substitute— Approval of air...
- 50. In article 109—(a) for "granted" in both places in...
- 51. (1) Article 110 is amended as follows.
- 52. For article 112 substitute—(1) The holder of an air traffic controller's licence approved...
- 53. In article 113, omit ", at the aerodrome or place,"....
- 54. (1) Article 114 is modified as follows.
- 55. After article 117, insert— Keeping records An air navigation service provider must make and keep, for...
- 56. After article 120, insert—Interpretation of Part 10 and Schedule...
- 57. In article 124—(a) in paragraph (1), for "the United...
- 58. In article 125— (a) in paragraphs (1), (3), (4)(d), (5),...
- 59. For Article 126 and its heading substitute— Aerodromes An aircraft shall not take off or land in Jersey...
- 60. (1) Article 128 is modified as follows.
- 61. In article 129, for "Secretary of State" in both places...
- 62. For article 130 substitute— The person in charge of any aerodrome in Jersey which...

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

- 63. (1) Article 131 is modified as follows.
- 64. In article 132—(a) in paragraphs (1), (2) and (3),...
- 65. In article 135—(1) in paragraph (1), for "the United...
- 66. (1) Article 136 is modified as follows.
- 67. In article 137—(a) in paragraph (1), for "the United...
- 68. At the beginning of Part 14, before article 138, insert—...
- 69. In article 138—(a) in the second place in which...
- 70. In the heading to article 140, omit "in aircraft registered...
- 71. In article 140(1)—(a) omit "registered in a Contracting State...
- 72. (1) Article 142 is modified as follows.
- 73. (1) Article 143 is modified as follows.
- 74. (1) Article 144 is modified as follows.
- 75. In article 145—(a) in paragraph (1), for "Subject to...
- 76. In article 147(1) and (2), for "regulations" substitute "Order".
- 77. (1) Article 148 is modified as follows.
- 78. After article 148, insert— Aiders and abettors etc A person who aids, abets, counsels or procures the commission...
- 79. For article 149 and its heading substitute— Territorial extent The provisions of this Order apply to all persons and...
- 80. In article 152, omit paragraphs (3) to (6).
- 81. In article 153—(a) for "CAA" substitute "DCA";
- 82. For article 154 and its heading substitute— Appeals (1) An appeal lies to the Royal Court from any...
- 83. (1) Article 155(1) is modified as follows.
- 84. After article 155(6), insert— (7) The Subordinate Legislation (Jersey)
- 85. For article 156 substitute— The aerodrome traffic zone of an aerodrome means the airspace...
- 86. (1) Article 157 is modified as follows.
- 87. In article 158(2)(b), for "CAA" substitute "DCA".
- 88. In article 159— (a) in paragraph (1), for "CAA" substitute...
- 89. In article 160(4), omit "(other than articles 19(2) and 20(2))"....
- 90. In article 161(2), omit "(other than articles 19(2) and 20(2))"....
- 91. In article 162— (a) in paragraph (2)(a) and (b), for...
- 92. In both places in which it appears in article 163,...
- 93. In article 164, omit "68,".
- 94. In article 165, for "CAA" substitute "DCA".
- 95. In all 3 places in which it appears in article...
- 96. In article 168—(a) in paragraph (1), for "regulations" substitute...
- 97. In Schedule 2, omit Parts B and C.
- 98. (1) Schedule 5 is modified as follows.
- 99. For Schedule 11 substitute— SCHEDULE11 AIR TRAFFIC CONTROLLERS LICENCES,...
- 100. In the heading to Schedule 12, in Part A(3) of...
- 101. In Schedule 14—(a) in part A, omit the entries...

**Explanatory Note**